Albert's Diamond Jewelers- Press Release

# Albert's Diamond Jewelers Announce Pandora Buy More Save More Event and 14th Annual MS Auction

Proud to continue their legacy of exceptional service and dedication to their community, fine jewelry retailer Albert's Diamond Jewelers has announced two exciting events to be hosted in their Schererville and Merrillville showrooms.

### Pandora "Buy More Save More" Event

A favorite for celebrating the special moments of one's life, Albert's Diamond Jewelers is delighted to extend to their Indiana customers the exclusive Pandora "Buy More Save More" event, scheduled for September 14<sup>th</sup> through September 17<sup>th</sup>. During this event, Albert's Diamond Jewelers guests who spend \$150 on Pandora pieces will receive 20% off their purchase, those spending \$300 will receive 25% off, and customers who spend over \$600 receive 35% off.

## Please note: The Pandora "Buy More Save More" savings apply both to Pandora items instore and online at Albert's Diamond Jewelers.

## 14<sup>th</sup> Annual MS Auction Event

In addition to the Pandora "Buy More Save More" event, Albert's Diamond Jewelers is honored to continue their mission to raise money for multiple sclerosis research, and will host their 14<sup>th</sup> annual MS fundraiser on Sunday, October 1<sup>st.</sup>.

An annual event, Albert's Diamond Jewelers will hold a live and silent auction of items that will include fine jewelry, gift baskets, household items, special events tickets, and much more, with 100% of the money earned going directly towards multiple sclerosis research. As part of the event, customers can start bidding on items online and are welcome to the in-store event on October 1<sup>st</sup> from 1pm-6pm.

For more information on the Pandora "Buy More Save More" event, or for information on how to contribute to Albert's 14<sup>th</sup> Annual MS Auction Event, visit their event's <u>page</u>, email msauction@albertsjewelers.com, or visit their Merrillville and Schererville showrooms today.

### About Albert's Diamond Jewelers:

A retailer of designer fine jewelry products that include, designer engagement rings, wedding bands, and fine fashion jewelry, Swiss-made timepieces, GIA-certified loose diamonds, Albert's Diamond Jewelers happily serves the Northwest Indiana area. Founded in 1905 by Albert Rubinstein, Albert's Diamond Jewelers has expanded from their original location into two showrooms located in Merrillville and Schererville, Indiana, and is now owned and operated by Fred Halpern and his family. For more information on Albert's Diamond Jewelers products and services, including onsite appraisals, jewelry repair, watch repair, and custom jewelry services please visit Albertsjewelers.com, or call (219)-322-2700 for more information.